

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. Criminal Revision Case No. 381 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
02.	16.04.2026	<u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u> The parties appeared before this Court and they are identified by their learned counsels appearing on their behalf. The revision petitioner expressed her willingness to pay the subject cheque amount by the next date of hearing. For payment of the cheque amount and for recording compromise, list the matter on 23.04.2026. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is in attendance. Dr.Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa <i>Mjl /*</i>	